TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
To (By e-mail).

3 Type of vehicle/cateqory ricultural Tracto 'A' Cat
Type of Body o en
5 Month and year of manufacture As er codifications
6 No. of cylinders
7 Chassis number Asa licable
Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated vehicle
As applicable
9 Fuel used Diesel
H.P/BHP 36.6 KW @ 1900 Engine rpm
11. Cubic capacity 4709 cc
Makers classification DI-60 HDM TORQUE PLUS , 4 Wheeted,
Rear Wheel Driven, General Purpose,
Agricultural Tractor Bharat (Trem) Stage-
IIIA
13. Wheel base 22L0 + 20 mm With Power Steering
2100 20 mm with Mechanical Steetin
L4. Seating capacity
15. Asa licable
16 ULW (unladen weiqht) 2480 Kgs.
L7. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
3250 Kgs.
18. Number, description, size
and plv ratinq of tyres as
declared bv the
n0ilufacturer
Front axle 7.5O-L6, 8 PR; 6.00-16, B PR (Optional);
6.50-16 BPR o ional 6.50-20 8PR
b Rear axle L6.9-28, 12 PR; 16.9-30, 12 PR (Optional);
L5.9-28, 12 PR (Optional)
19 Registered Axle Weisht
a Maxim,um (Faw) Unballasted 1010 Kgs.
b Maximum (Raw) L470
20. Registered Axle Weight
a Max[mum (Faw) Unballasted 1070 Kss.
b Maximum (Raw) 2180_Kgs.